

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2026

Dr Prithvinath R BhagatPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretay

Adv. Abhijeet Desai a/w Adv. Daksha Madhav a/w Adv.
Deepesh Ramrakhiyani a/w Adv. Mohini Rehpade a/w Adv.
Karan Gajra a/w Adv. Vijay Singh i/b Desai Legal LLP for
Petitioner.

Adv. N.C.Walimbe, AGP a/w Adv. S.P.Kamble, AGP for R.
No. 1 & 4 State/Respondent.

Adv. Bhushan C. Joshi for R. No. 2 & 3 Corporation

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 20th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)