

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3539 OF 2026

Mohini Haresh DharmaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2026

Dr Prithvinath R BhagatPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretay

Ms. Vaishali Jagdale a/w Mr.Yash K Jagdale for Petitioner

Mr. Ashok Kotangle a/w Mr. Bhusha Joshi (On VC) a/w Ms.

Janvi Patil for Respondent NO. 2 & 3

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Add GP a/w Ms. Tanu Bhatia, AGP in

WP/3539/26

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Add GP a/w Mr. S. P. Kamble , AGP for

State in WP/2115/26

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)