

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2115 OF 2026

Dr. Prithvinah R. Bhagat ...Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vijay Singh i/b. Desai Legal for the Petitioner.
Mr. PP. Kakade, Addl. G.P a/w S.P. Kamble, AGP for State.
Mr. Ashok Kotangale, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Joshi Bhushan, Chandrakant
& Vandana Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 7 MAY, 2026

PC.:-

1. Mr. Kotangale, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 has sought time to file additional affidavit-in-reply. The Respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall file additional affidavit-in-reply on or before 11 June 2026. The Petitioner is at liberty to file affidavit-in-rejoinder thereto on or before 18 June 2026.
2. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on 23 June 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]